Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1981 Assembly Bill 38

Date published: April 26, 1982

## CHAPTER 208, Laws of 1981

AN ACT to amend 30.32 (3) (a) and (b) of the statutes, relating to the competitive bidding requirement for harbor construction, repair and maintenance and related materials, supplies and equipment.

## **CHAPTER 208**

1048

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 30.32 (3) (a) and (b) of the statutes are amended to read:

30.32 (3) (a) The work to be done or equipment, supplies or materials to be acquired will cost less than  $\frac{22,500}{7,500}$  \$7,500.

(b) The work to be done or equipment, supplies or materials to be acquired involve marine construction or repair work requiring the use of floating scows, pile drivers or other floating equipment and will involve an expenditure of less than  $$5,000 \\ $15,000$ .

\_\_\_\_\_